SGD / RM
Strengthened by  			  5.00	 5.00	 (691)	 -
Weakened by 			  5.00	 5.00	 691	 -

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to interest rate risk arises mainly
from interest-earning financial assets. The Company’s policy is to obtain the most favourable interest
rates available.  Any surplus funds of the Company will be placed with licensed financial institutions to
generate interest income.

The Company’s primary interest rate risk relates to interest earned from fixed deposits with licensed
banks and its investment.

			  2017	 2016
			  RM	 RM

	 Fixed deposits with licensed banks	 7,500,000	 10,000,000
	 Other investment 	 5,000,000	 5,000,000

			  12,500,000	 15,000,000

93
annual report 2017 laporan tahunan

26.	 Financial instruments (continued)

	 Interest rate risk (continued)

	 Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The following details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the interest rates as at
the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:

			  2017	 2016
			  Increase / (Decrease)	 Increase / (Decrease)
			  RM	 RM
	 Effects on profit after taxation

	 Increase of 10 basis point	 9,500	 11,400
	 Decrease of 10 basis point	 (9,500)	 (11,400)

	 Liquidity risk

	 The Company monitors and maintains a level of cash and cash equivalents deemed adequate by
management to finance the Company’s operations and to mitigate the effects of fluctuations in cash
flows.

	 Maturity analysis

	 The table below summarises the maturity profile of the Company financial liabilities as at the reporting
period based on undiscounted contractual payments.

			   Carrying	 Contractual	 Within			  More than
			   amount	 cash flows	 1 year			   1 year
			   RM			  RM			   RM			   RM
	 2017
	 Trade payables		  1,770,257	 1,770,257	 1,770,257		  -
	 Non-trade payables and accruals		  1,145,251	 1,145,251	 1,145,251		  -